
 

SRIDEVI WOMEN’S ENGINEERING COLLEGE  
(Affiliated to J N T U – Hyderabad & Approved by A.I.C.T.E & Govt. of A.P)  

Gandipet, Hyderabad – 500 075. Andhra Pradesh 

Phone & Fax: 08413 – 234333 / 234054,  

 

 

  Route No. 13 
Bus No AP15Y3501 

Driver: YADAIAH  Cell No.: 9908345118 
 

 

PLEASE REACH THE STOP  

BEFORE FIVE MINUTES  

BUS WILL NOT WAIT FOR YOU 
Note : For any Bus related problems Please Contact : 

Ramu – 9392454666   or    Nagesh – 9949660426 

 

Transport In-Charge 

College  Cell. No. 8886885567 
 

 
S.NO BOARDING POINT TIME 

1 
SAGAR RING ROAD 7:15 AM 

2 
TKR KAMAN 7:20AM 

3 
GAYATHRI NAGAR X ROAD 7:25AM 

4 
MEERPET X ROAD 7.30  AM 

5 
LALITHA NAGAR X ROAD 7.35  AM 

6 
MANDA MALLAMMA GARDEN 7.40  AM 

7 
PISHAL BANDA 7.45  AM 

8 
DRDL STAFF QUARTERS 7.47  AM 

9 
ARAMGAR X ROADS 8:05  AM 

10 
RAJENDRA NAGAR X ROADS  8:10  AM 

11 
ATTAPURE X ROADS  8:15  AM 

12 
LANGAR HOUSE PS 8:20  AM 

13 
LANGAR HOUSE SAIRAM HOSPITAL 8.22  AM 

14  
NARSING  

 
8:35 AM 

15 
COLLEGE 9:00 AM 

 


